

दिनांक २१ ०१/१२/२०१९ पर

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M/R - 3054

DIVISION

Sr. Rajesh Kumar

SUB-DIVISION

SHU

Measurement Book

3551

1st and final bill

Abstract

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

26

| Particulars                                                                        | Details of actual measurement                      |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                    | No.                                                | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/w:-                                                                              | Construction of road from Simra to Narayanpur Path |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:-                                                                           | Sri Rajesh Kumar Rajopati, Dumra                   |    |    |    |                  |
| Agg.no:-                                                                           | MBD 100/2020-21(S)                                 |    |    |    |                  |
| D.O.S:-                                                                            | 03/12/2020                                         |    |    |    |                  |
| D.O.C:-                                                                            | 02/09/2021 → 15/06/2022                            |    |    |    |                  |
| 1) clearing & grubbing road land                                                   |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB page-1                                                               | 0.63 Hct.                                          |    |    |    |                  |
| @Rs. 49496.75/Hct.                                                                 | Rs. 31183=00                                       |    |    |    |                  |
| 2) Construction of subgrade and cushion shoulder                                   |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB page-2                                                               | 1800.00 m <sup>3</sup>                             |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB page-22                                                              | 1323.00 m <sup>3</sup>                             |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                    | Qty:- 3123.00 m <sup>3</sup>                       |    |    |    |                  |
| @Rs. 176.75/m <sup>3</sup>                                                         | Rs. 551990=00                                      |    |    |    |                  |
| 3) Construction of granular sub-base                                               |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB page-7                                                               | 150.80 m <sup>3</sup>                              |    |    |    |                  |
| @Rs. 1964.91/m <sup>3</sup>                                                        | Rs. 296308=00                                      |    |    |    |                  |
| 4) providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM IT |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB page-12                                                              | 85.54 m <sup>3</sup>                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @Rs. 3518.32/m <sup>3</sup>                                                        | Rs. 300957=00                                      |    |    |    |                  |

Rs. 11,80,438

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |                       |                | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-----------------------|----------------|------------------|
|                                                                                         | No.                           | L. | B.                    | D.             |                  |
| 5) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone chff. of specific size of 108H       |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 328.80m <sup>3</sup>  |                |                  |
| Page - 19                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 3245.55/m <sup>3</sup>                                                            |                               |    |                       | Rs. 1073713.00 |                  |
| 6) providing and applying Primer coat with bitumen emulsion 221                         |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 4029.73m <sup>2</sup> |                |                  |
| Page - 19                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 41121/m <sup>2</sup>                                                              |                               |    |                       | Rs. 166065.00  |                  |
| 7) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion 221                           |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 4029.73m <sup>2</sup> |                |                  |
| Page - 19                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 3211.20m <sup>2</sup> |                |                  |
| Page - 20                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. - 13240.93m <sup>2</sup>                                                           |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 13.97/m <sup>2</sup>                                                              |                               |    |                       | Rs. 184976.00  |                  |
| 8) Providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thick |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 4029.73m <sup>2</sup> |                |                  |
| Page - 19                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 196.53/m <sup>2</sup>                                                             |                               |    |                       | Rs. 791963.00  |                  |
| 9) Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete 25mm thick                       |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| Qty. vide THB                                                                           |                               |    | 230.28m <sup>3</sup>  |                |                  |
| Page - 21                                                                               |                               |    |                       |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 10015.41/m <sup>3</sup>                                                           |                               |    |                       | Rs. 2306418.00 |                  |

Rs 57,03,573

Continuation

90,14,586

| Particulars                                                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |                       |     | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-----------------------|-----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B.                    | D.  |                  |
| 16/16) Planting of trees by the road side<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 23                                                |                               |    | 40.00 nos             |     |                  |
| @ Rs. 800.30/no.                                                                                                       |                               |    |                       | Rs. | 32012=00         |
| 17/17) Providing and laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. over bituminous surface<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 23      |                               |    | 490.40 m <sup>2</sup> |     |                  |
| @ Rs. 735.40/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                            |                               |    |                       | Rs. | 360640=00        |
| 18/18) Providing and laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. over cement concrete surface<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 24 |                               |    | 145.00 m <sup>2</sup> |     |                  |
| @ Rs. 820.58/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                            |                               |    |                       | Rs. | 118984=00        |
| 19/20) P/S of typical HMGSY informative sign board with logo<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 1                              |                               |    | 2.00 nos              |     |                  |
| Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 25                                                                                             |                               |    | 1.00 nos              |     |                  |
|                                                                                                                        |                               |    | Qty. 3.00 nos.        |     |                  |
| @ Rs. 11156.06/no.                                                                                                     |                               |    |                       | Rs. | 33468=00         |
| 20/21) Brick masonry work in C.M (1:3)<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 24                                                   |                               |    | 2.44 m <sup>3</sup>   |     |                  |
| @ Rs. 5859.67/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                           |                               |    |                       | Rs. | 14298=00         |
| 21/22) Plastering with C.M (1:4), 15 mm thick<br>Qty. vide TMB<br>Page - 24                                            |                               |    | 20.16 m <sup>2</sup>  |     |                  |

Rs 95,73,988



| Particulars                                                                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |       |                      | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------|----------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B.    | D.                   |                  |
| @ Rs. 185.38/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                       |                               |    |       |                      | Rs. 3737=00      |
| 22/23) Painting Auto Coats including primer Coat                                                                  |                               |    |       |                      |                  |
| 84g. wide TMB Paper - 25                                                                                          |                               |    |       | 20.16 m <sup>2</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 86.94/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                        |                               |    |       |                      | Rs. 1753=00      |
|                                                                                                                   |                               |    | Total | Rs.                  | 9579478=00       |
| Add 1% cess                                                                                                       |                               |    |       | Rs.                  | 95795=00         |
| Add 12% GST                                                                                                       |                               |    |       | Rs.                  | 1149537=00       |
|                                                                                                                   |                               |    | Total | Rs.                  | 10824810=00      |
| <p>12/08/22</p> <p>the work has been completed as per given specification</p> <p>12/08/2022</p> <p>12/08/2022</p> |                               |    |       |                      |                  |

## Material Statement

|                             |                        |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1) 8/10: -                  | 3123.00 m <sup>3</sup> |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 23.78/m <sup>3</sup>  |                        |  |  |  |
| 26.5 mm to 9.5 mm           | 67.56 m <sup>3</sup>   |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 550.85/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |
| 3) 9.50 mm to 2.36 mm       | 48.26 m <sup>3</sup>   |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 411.33/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |
| 4) local sand               | 77.21 m <sup>3</sup>   |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 116.85/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |
| 5) 63 mm to 45 mm           | 103.50 m <sup>3</sup>  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 427.69/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |
| 6) Stone screening (B)      | 101.15 m <sup>3</sup>  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 345.52/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |
| 7) 13.2 mm to 0.075 mm      | 108.80 m <sup>3</sup>  |  |  |  |
| @ Rs. 470.04/m <sup>3</sup> |                        |  |  |  |